

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0981- Version:

2019

Name:

Establish the African Burial Ground International

Memorial Museum and Educational Center in New

York City, and for other purposes. (S.522/H.R.1278)

Type: Resolution Status: Filed (End of Session)

In control: Committee on Cultural Affairs, Libraries and

International Intergroup Relations

On agenda: 6/26/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution calling upon the United States Congress to pass, and the President to sign,

S.522/H.R.1278, a bill to establish the African Burial Ground International Memorial Museum and

Educational Center in New York City, and for other purposes.

Sponsors: I. Daneek Miller, Inez D. Barron, Robert E. Cornegy, Jr.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Res. No. 981, 2. June 26, 2019 - Stated Meeting Agenda with Links to Files, 3. Hearing Transcript -

Stated Meeting 6-26-19, 4. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - June 26, 2019

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/26/2019	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
6/26/2019	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2021	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	